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Stacking Height Guide for Parallel Board-to-Board Applications (Continued)

Stacking Height

Connector Description

.5mm Fine Mate

.5mm Fine Mate
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Global Contacts

Americas

Argentina - Buenos Aires
Phone: +54-11-4733-2200
Fax: +54-11-4733-2211

Brasil — Sao Paulo
Phone: +55-11-3611-1311

Canada - Toronto

Phone: +905-475-6222
Fax: +905-474-5520
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support)

Phone: +905-470-4425

Mexico - Mexico City
Phone: +52-55-1106-0800
Fax: +52-5-361-8545

United States — Harrisburg, PA
Phone: +717-564-0100

For Latin/South American
Countries not shown

Phone: +54-11-4733-2015
Fax: +54-11-4733-2083

Fax: +55-11-3611-0397 Fax: +905-474-5525 Fax: +717-986-7575
Product Information Center:
Colombia - Bogota (Technical Support)
Phone: +57-1-231-9398 Phone: +800-522-6752
Fax: +57-1-660-0206 Fax: +717-986-7575
Asia/Pacific

Australia — Sydney

Phone: +61-2-9554-2600
Fax: +61-2-9502-2556
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support)

Phone: +61-2-9840-8200
Fax: +61-2-9634-6188

India — Bangalore
Phone: +91-80-285-40800
Fax: +91-80-285-40820

Indonesia — Jakarta
Phone: +65-6482-0311
Fax: +65-6482-1012

Japan - Toyko

Phone: +81-44-844-8111

Fax: +81-44-812-3207
Raychem & Identification Products
Phone: +81-44-844-8183

Fax: +81-44-844-8184
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support)

Phone: +81-44-844-8013

Fax: +81-44-812-3200

Korea — Seoul
Phone: +82-2-3415-4500
Fax: +82-2-3486-3810

Malaysia — Kuala Lumpur
Phone: +60-3-78053055
Fax: +60-3-78053066

New Zealand - Auckland
Phone: +64-9-634-4580
Fax: +64-9-634-4586

Philippines — Makati City
Phone: +632-848-0171

Fax: +632-867-8661

People’s Republic of China

Hong Kong

Phone: +852-2735-1628

Fax: +852-2735-0243

Shanghai

Phone: +86-21-64857333/64850602
Fax: +86-21-64856222/54260190

Singapore — Singapore
Phone: +65-6482-0311
Fax: +65-6482-1012
Raychem Products

Phone: +65-4866-151

Fax: +65-6545-514
Identification Products
Phone: +65 (0) 6482-0311
Fax: +65 (0) 6481-5514

Taiwan — Taipei
Phone: +886-2-8768-2788
Fax: +886-2-8768-2268

Thailand — Bangkok
Phone: +66-2-955-0500
Fax: +66-2-955-0505

Vietnam and Indochina -
Ho Chi Minh City

Phone: +84-8 930-5546
Fax: +84-8 930-3443

Europe/Middle East/Africa

Austria - Vienna
Phone:  +43-1 90 5 60-0
Fax: +43-1 90 5 60-1333

Belgium - Kessel-Lo
Phone:  +32-16-35-23-00
Fax: +32-16-35-23-52

Bulgaria - Sofia
Phone:  +359-2-971-2152
Fax: +369-2-971-2153

Czech Republic - Kurim
Phone:  +420-5-41-162-111
Fax: +420-5-41-162-223

Denmark - Glostrup
Phone:  +45-43-480-452

Fax: +45-43-441-414
Egypt — Cairo

Phone:  +20-2-290-42-81
Fax: +20-2-419-23-34

Finland - Helsinki
Phone:  +358-95-12-34-20
Fax: +358-95-12-34-250

France — Cergy-Pontoise
Phone:  +33-1-3420-8888
Fax: +33-1-3420-8600
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support)

Phone:  +33-1-3420-8943
Fax: +33-1-3420-8623

Germany - Bensheim

Phone:  +49-6251-133-0
Fax: +49-6251-133-1600
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support)

Phone:  +49-6251-133-1999
Fax: +49-6251-133-1988

Germany - Langen
Phone:  +49-6103-709-0
Fax: +49-6103-709-1223

Germany - Speyer
Phone:  +49-6232-30-0
Fax: +49-6232-30-2243

Germany - HTS Division — Neunkirchen
Phone:  +49-2247-305-0
Fax: +49-2247-305-122

Great Britain —

Stanmore Middlesex

Phone:  +44-8706-080-208

Fax: +44-1793-572-109

Product Information Center:

(Technical Support)

Freephone GB: 0800-267-666

Phone:  +44-208-420-8341 or 8343
+44-208-420-8081

Great Britain - Raychem &
Identification Products
Phone:  +44-1793-528171
Fax: +44-1793-572-516

Greece - Athens
Phone:  +30-1-9370-396/397
Fax: +30-1-9370-655

Hungary - Budapest
Phone:  +36-1-289-1000
Fax: +36-1-289-1010

Ireland — Dublin
Phone:  +353-1-820-3000
Fax: +363-1-820-9790

Israel — Yokneam
Phone:  +972-4-959-0508
Fax: +972-4-959-0506

Italy — Collegno (Torino)
Phone:  +39-011-4012-111
Fax: +39-011-4031116

Lithuania - Vilnius
Phone:  +370-5-2131-402
Fax: +370-5-2131-403

Netherlands - 's-Hertogenbosch
Phone:  +31-73-624-62-46
Fax: +31-73-621-23-65
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support)

Phone:  +31-73-6246-999

Fax: +31-73-6246-998

Norway — Nesbru
Phone:  +47-66-77-8886
Fax: +47-66-77-8855

Poland - Warsaw
Phone:  +48-22-45-76-700
Fax: +48-22-45-76-720

Romania - Bucharest
Phone:  +40-21-311-3479/3596
Fax: +40-21-312-0574

Russia - Moscow
Phone:  +7-095-926-5506/07/08/09
Fax: +7-095-926-5505

Russia - St. Petersburg
Phone: +7-812-718-8192
Fax: +7-812-718-8193

Slovenia - Ljubljana
Phone:  +386-1561-3270
Fax: +386-1561-3240

South Africa — Port Elizabeth
Phone:  +2741-503-4500
Fax: +2741-581-0440

Spain — Barcelona

Phone:  +34-93-291-0330
Fax: +34-93-201-7879
Product Information Center:
(Technical Support):

Phone:  +34-93-291-0330
Fax: +34-93-200-3779

Sweden - Upplands Vasby
Phone:  +46-8-50-72-50-00
Fax: +46-8-50-72-50-01

Switzerland - Steinach
Phone:  +41-71-447-0447
Fax: +41-71-447-0444

Turkey — Istanbul
Phone:  +90-212-281-8181/2/3
Fax: +90-212-281-8184

Ukraine — Kiev
Phone:  +380-044-206-2265
Fax: +380-044-206-2264

For Middle East/African Countries Not

Shown
Phone:  +33-1-3420-8866
Fax: +33-1-3420-8300
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Tyco Electronics Corporation
www.tycoelectronics.com



tyco

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors

(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

Product Facts

m Available position sizes:
= For single connector:
120, 160, 200, 220, and
240 positions
= For bridged connectors:
240, 320, and 440
positions
m Available stacking heights:

= 5mm, 6mm, 7mm, 8mm,
9mm, 11mm, 12mm,
15mm, and 16mm
(limited by position sizes)

m Giga ground shielding
options on all parts

m RoHS Compliant part
numbers available

m Polarized locating posts

0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors

0.5mm Free Height is a
two-piece connector sys-
tem designed for parallel
board-to-board stacking
applications. The contact
system is identical to our
popular 0.6mm FH product.
The 0.5mm FH product has
been chosen by the
PICMG COM Express work-
ing group as the interface
between embedded mod-
ules and carrier cards.

g

5

Applications

Parallel board-to-board for
stacking applications that
require high density. The
.5mm FH product is speci-
fied by the PICMG COM
Express standard as the
module to carrier card
interface. All stacking appli-
cations including Computer,
Telecommunications, and
Industrial industries.

Mechanical Properties

Operating Temperature —
-40°C to +85°C

Durability — 30 cycles
Current Rating — 0.5A
Voltage Rating — 50 VAC

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage —
200 VAC

Technical Documents
Product Specification
108-5560

Test Reports

501-5226

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967
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Connectors

0.5mm Free Height (FH)

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors (Continued)

Board Stacking Spacing by
Combined Receptacle and
Plug Assemblies
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(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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(Parallel Board-to-Board)

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
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0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors (Continued)

0.5 FH Height Lists
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COM Express Part Numbers
Type: S = Single part; B = Bridge 2 lclzlalslalz|lzlalzlzlzlclalz|s
= TIE|([Q|S|E|F|F|Q|FI|F|EF|T|E|F|E
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SIF200 — | — | — | — — === X|— —
GPlate| X | X [ X [ X | X | — [ X |—| X |—|X XX | X| X
Type s|s|B|BfB|S|S|S|[S|S|S|[S|S|B|B
RECEPTACLE H 5|5 |5|5|56|6|6|7|7|8]8 8| 8| 8|8
Remarks i:lreta'\l‘::)e Packaging | SIF-200 | G-Con | Type | H | Pos. |200|220 (240|240 |440(240|240(120|200| 120|160 200|220 | 320 | 440
with Cap | 2-6473527-9 Emboss — — S 4 120 7H 8H
with Cap | 3-6565778-5 | Semi H/T — — S 4 200 5H 7H 8H
with Cap | 6-5353606-6 | Hard Tray — X S 4 220 5H 8H
3-6318490-6 | Hard Tray = X S 4 220 5H 8H
with Cap | 3-6473884-7 | Hard Tray — — S 4 240 6H | 6H
with Cap | 3-5353606-7 | Hard Tray — X S 4 240 6H | 6H
with Cap | 3-1827231-6 | Hard Tray = X B 4 440 5H 8H
with Cap | 5-6123675-9 Emboss — X B 4 240 5H | 5H
6-5353699-5 | Hard Tray — X S 8 200 9H 11H 12H
with Cap | 6-5353700-5 | Hard Tray X X S 8 200 11H 12H
with Cap 6376618-1 Hard Tray — X S 12 120 15H 16H
with Cap | 6-5353703-2 Tray X X S 12 160 16H
6-5353649-2 | Hard Tray — X B 12] 320 16H

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
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(Catalog 889092

Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for

Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967
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Connectors

0.5mm Free Height (FH)

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors (Continued)

Receptacle Assembly | A |

0.50 .
Pitch l
P Loz

Acceptable Board Stacking
Height = 11mm/12mm

Material and Finish

Housing — UL94V-0, heat resistant
resin, natural color

Contact — Copper alloy, 0.2um min.
gold plated on contact area, 0.1pm

tin-lead plated or tin plated on soldering Y47 Xﬁ
area, 1.3um min. nickel underplated il “ il
on entire contact, 0.1um thick tin plated ﬂ—@ﬂ [ j‘]— -— - 7[“] f %
on grounding contact. \ b—’:cr ! B ‘
S () (] R A, T 0.60
J m l \ | 1 : [‘4024]
f Y X<t t

|

S

0.90 = 0.10 0.90 +0.10 0.90 +0.10 ‘ F 0.90 +0.10
[.035 +.004] [.035 = .004] [.035 +.004] [.035 = .004]
L D — -~
Section Y-Y Section X-X
(Grounding Position) (Signal Position)
.5 mm FH Receptacle Assemblies
- . Dimensions Ground With Packaging Part
Positions Height A B Cc D E Contact SIF-200 Pickup Cap Type Number
29.50 36.80 3.25 6.20 6.00
12 4 1161  1.449 128 244 236 - - Yes Tape 2-6473527-9
29.50 36.80 11.25 6.30 6.50
12 1161 1.449 443 548 556 Yes — Yes Hard Tray 6376618-1
39.50 46.80 11.25 6.30 6.50
160 12 1555 1.843 443 548 556 Yes — Yes Tray 6-53537083-2
49.50 56.80 3.25 6.20 6.00 f
200 4 1949 2236 128 244 236 - - Yes Semi H/T 8-6565778-5
49.50 56.80 7.25 6.30 6.50
8 1.949 2536 585 248 556 Yes — — Hard Tray 6-5353699-5
54.50 61.80 3.25 6.20 6.00
4 2146 2433 128 044 536 Yes - - Hard Tray 3-6318490-6
54.50 61.80 3.25 6.20 6.00
220 4 2146 2433 128 544 536 Yes — Yes Hard Tray 6-5353606-6
54.50 61.80 7.25 6.30 6.50
8 2146 433 585 548 556 Yes Yes Yes Hard Tray 6-5353700-5
59.50 66.80 3.25 6.20 6.00
" 4 2343 2630 128 544 536 — — Yes Hard Tray 3-6473884-7
59.50 66.80 3.25 6.20 6.00
4 2343 2630 128 544 536 Yes —_ Yes Hard Tray 3-5353606-7
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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(Parallel Board-to-Board)

SMT Stacking Connectors

AP

Electronics

0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors (Continued)

Receptacle Assembly with
Bridge

Acceptable Board Stacking
Height = 16mm

Material and Finish

Housing — UL94V-0, heat resistant
resin, natural color

Contact — Copper alloy, 0.2um min.
gold plated on contact area, 0.1ym
tin-lead plated or tin plated on soldering
area, 1.3um min. nickel underplated

on entire contact, 0.1um thick tin plated
on grounding contact.

090010 __ | " i
[.035 +.004]
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Fan ™ 035 = .004]
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16.00
[.630] —

12.00
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o = 270[.106]
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EjHH%HH%IHHHHHHHHIHIHHHH‘;IHHHHHHHHH1HHHIHHHHHHI$E
. o T OO S
i l_r\; mmmu'mummmmmmmmmummmmmmmmmummmmmmmmmimmmmmmmmimmmmmmmmmimmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmimmmmm%%m
e
n in [fmmmunmmmmmmmmm|mmmmmmmmmummmmmmmmmlmmmm{mmmmlmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmummmmmmmmmmmmmmmju e
L8 ‘ , ) |
R 0.90 £0.10 00 L
[Oogg . %gg] {‘:’jf 035 = .004] o E’“ o T e5oems
Section X-X PC Board Layout
(Signal Position) (I= For Grounding Contact)
.5 mm FH Receptacle Assemblies with Bridge
Positions  Height Fe— D(i:me"smgs = ——  Comast SIF200 gt o POGeging Noart
o 4 PR BB 4B TE 0 0w e e sowens
320 12 39.50 ge80 s (TS0 s e Yes — Yes HardTray  6-5353649-2
440 4 24°0 oie0 320 gS28) ez & Yes — Yes Hard Tray ~ 3-1827231-6

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.

(Catalog 889092
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Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise

are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.
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Connectors

0.5mm Free Height (FH)
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Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors (Continued)

Plug Assembly

Material and Finish

Housing — UL94V-0, heat resistant
resin, natural color

Contact — Copper alloy, 0.2um min.
gold plated on contact area, 0.1ym
tin-lead plated or tin plated on soldering
area, 1.3um min. nickel underplated

on entire contact, 0.1um thick tin plated
on grounding contact.

TR

LI
A _wf I | s
[.236] [.236]
Section Y-Y Section X-X
(Grounding Position) (Signal Position)
.5 mm FH Plug Assemblies
Positions Height A DimerBISiOI'IS c Grou(r?(iigghield SIF-200 Pickwui;hCap Pat%l;%%ing ler?i'ger

. 7 29.50 36,80 6o — — Yes Tape 2.6473530-9
8 29.%0 36,80 s - - Hard Tray 6376622-1
160 8 39.50 qe.80 o Yes Yes Yes Hard Tray 6-5353706-2
5 1950 s e Yes — Yes Semi H/T 3-6612148-5
200 7 195 36,80 & e Yes — Hard Tray 6-6123766-5
8 19.29 se.80 e Yes — Yes Semi H/T 3-6565779-5
- 5 3420 gree e Yes — Hard Tray 3-1827253-6
8 40 o s Yes — Hard Tray 3-6318491-6
» 6 590 ge.80 51 Yes — Yes Hard Tray 3-5353614-7
6 9.0 ge.80 Sl — — Yes Hard Tray 3-6473868-7

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425
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Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.5mm Free Height (FH) Connectors (Continued)

Plug Assembly with Bridge

Material and Finish D

Housing — UL94V-0, heat resistant [+ 1600 {630]-—+| ‘
resin, natural color , ;

Contact — Copper alloy, 0.2um min.
gold plated on contact area, 0.1ym
tin-lead plated or tin plated on soldering
area, 1.3um min. nickel underplated

on entire contact, 0.1um thick tin plated
on grounding contact.

18.40
[.724]

7.80 12.00 =0.10

[.307] [.472 = .004]

0.71 £0.10 | 0.71 £0.10
[.028 + .004] rﬁ [.028 + .004]
6.00 __, |
[.236]
Section Y-Y
(Grounding Position) f A ‘

[~ 0.20 [.008]

0.71 £0.10 0.71 £0.10 ‘ @ ]
.004° .004° - T -
[.028 = .004] oo | L0200 N Loy %0
[.236] L ] ‘* 6.20 =
244
Section X-X 244]
(Signal Position)
.5 mm FH Plug Assemblies with Bridge
- . Dimensions Giga Ground With Packaging Part
Positions  Height A B C D Shield SIF-200  pickup cap Type Number
240 5 29.50  36.80 445 36.90 Yes — Yes Tape 9-6123672-9

1.161 1.449 175 1.453

29.50 36.80 4.45 36.90
240 5 1161 1.449 175 1.453 Yes — Yes Tape 5-6123672-9

39.50 46.80 7.45 46.90

320 8 1555 1.843 593 1.846 Yes — Yes Hard Tray 6-5353652-2

440 5 40 o180 44 8190 Yes - Yes Hard Tray ~ 3-1827233-6

440 8 40 oiey Ty 510 Yes — Yes Hard Tray 3-5353652-6
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
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(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967

$10]93UU09

(H4) wb13H 3813 wwgg



Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics Engineering Notes
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